corre

of Abstract Voucher No. of Abstract of Warrant No. ABSTRACT of the SUMS received in support of the School in connexion with as Melbourne ----- and of the allowance payable by the Government in aid thereof to James Henry Teacher of the same, for the period, from 1st April.

to 30th June -1844, both days inclusive Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed,) marked A Amount for / 8 / 7 days' attendance of the Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay }
for their Education, as per List annexed, marked B., at / 2 per diem...... Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay) for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct. Signature of the Teacher. James Heurez Note .- If there be no other School of any denomination receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the one above specified, the following Certificate must likewise be added, viz :-I Certify, that to the best of my belief, and after due enquiry, I am not aware of there being any other school of any denomination, receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the Place at which this School is held. Signature of the Clergyman or person Superintending the School. I acknowledge to have received this /8 day of Leven 1844, from

h. Lous Lale Esquire, Colonial Treasurer, the sum of Leven Pounds,

shillings, and five pence sterling, in full payment of the above Account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date. lanies Heury Signature of the Teacher. £7.11.5 WITNESS TO THE PATMENT,

A Statement of the Amount of Private Subscriptions paid to Sames Henry in support

of the School at Melbourne in connexion with the Scots Church

from 1st April to 30 to Sune 1814, both days inclusive.

FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS I	RECEI	VED.	FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS R	ECEIV	ED
His Honor 6. J. La Trobe	1	/		Amount brought forward£	9	14	6
Mr. Anderson	"	1	*				
Mi Barclay	"	0	6				
" Dall		7					
· Fulton	1	"	6				
" Fullon	"	13	6				
" frant	"	18	"				
" Hamilton	-	13					
· M Chee	"	"	"				
" Power	"	13	6		1		
· Rostron	1	4	"				
					10 1		
						1	
					T T		
in with films.		100.0					
interport the Forther	ill vit						
						-6 E	
Amount carried forward	. 0	11	6	Amount carried forward	9	14	(

43.

Continuation

Statement continued.

Continuation of Alphabetical List

MES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days' attendance of each child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents of Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE
Brought forward		2 839	1817			

Signature of the Teacher, Lames Heury 6

I have carefully inspected this Return, and consider the same, as well as the Certificate of the Teacher thereto subjoined, to be and Correct.

Signature of Clergyman,

by the last Census, was Minister officiating for hew I. Forbes.

I Certify that, having visited the School referred to in the foregoing List, agreeably to the Regulations of 24th September, 1841, arefully perused the names of the Parents and Guardians of the Children, I am satisfied that the List is correct in every particular.

Signature of the Inspector of the School,

MA Beloken

Warrant No. ABSTRACT of the SUMS received in support of the School in connexion with the Charles of Congland and of the allowence payable by the Government in aid thereof to and of the allowence payable by the Government in aid thereof to the state of the same, for the period, from 1814, both days inclusive. Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, marked A for their Education, as per List annexed, marked h, at per diem. Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, not exceeding List per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions. I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct. Signature of the Teachery Charles Allow Heldel Sh. Ruchel Shedulich.	
Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, marked A Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, for their Education, as per List annexed, marked B, at per diem	
Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, marked A mount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, per diem marked A mount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions. I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	
Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, marked A days attendance of the Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, as per List annexed, marked B., at per diem. Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions. The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	NI NI
Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, marked A	
Amount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, marked A	"
Amount for 165/4 days' attendance of the Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, as per List annexed, marked B., at per diem	
Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions £ 8 12 1 The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	2
Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions £ 8 12 1 The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	-
Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions £ 8 12 1 The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	
The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore Please # 8 12 S.72-3 I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	-13
The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore Please # 8 12 S.72-3 I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	
The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore Please # 8 12 S.72-3 I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	TH
The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore Please # 8 12 S.72-3 I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	
I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.	
	- 1
Signature of the Teachers Charlow Hedditch Ruchel Hedditch	
Note.—If there be no other School of any denomination receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the one above specified, the following Certificate must	-
one above specified, the following Certificate must likewise be added, viz:—	
Toward of there being any other school	
I Certify, that to the best of my belief, and after due enquiry, I am not aware of there being any other school of any denomination, receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the Place at which this School is held.	
Signature of the Clergyman or person Superintending the School.	1
Signature of the Ottragament of Process	
	1
I acknowledge to have received this Leventh day of Romander 1844, from Pounds,	
In Louddale Esquire, Colonial Treasurer, the sum of	80
ment.	- 4
above Account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date.	, , ,
01, 1, 1 , off , i't	
Signature of the Teacher; Chailbu Heddich Rachel Hedditch)
	-11
£ 8.12.1	_ =
	0
Witness to the Payment,	
	The state of the s

House of the

ľ

of the School at Porth			connexion with The Church of			
FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECI	EIVED.	FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RECEIV	VED.	12
	FS	D	Amount brought forward			
K Joseph	1					1-
uly Richmond	1.					
Ly France	//					
ses Henry	1 . 7	6				1
nes Elizabeth	/	0 -				
Able Robert	. /	3				
Dowell Jane		5				
Dowell Lucy	11.	2				- 11-
unand George	-, - (9				
unara Mary du		1				- 1
ith Elizabeth						
son James y.						1
Ison Georgianna		~ -				
Kinson James		- 5				
Kinson Charlos						
Kinson Sarah		4 4				
						→ ,
						\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
			Amount carried forward.	112	17/	1

Statement continued. 54 of Abstract FROM WHOM RECEINED. UMS RECEIVED. FROM WHOM RECEIVED. MALPHABETICAL LIST of the Children who attended the School at forthand Amount brought forward.....£ 12 17 6 Amount brought forward.....£ OR CALLING. PLACE OF ABODE. aker Maria Amount carried forward.....£ Thewhole * N.B.—Of the above Sum of £/24/5 46 friends of the Children attending the School, and the ren Pounds Seventeen Shillings and Jux Pence, have been actually and bona file paid to me, within the period stated, and that the whole of this amount has been, or will be applied to the support of the School named in this Statement. I CERTIFY that the School named in the Statement has been satisfactorily conducted, during the period stated by Johnstone James 1 Charleton Headitch & Machel Headitch the Teachersof the same, and that, having carefully enquired into the particulars of the foregoing statement of Sums collected in support of the said School, I verily believe the same to be correct. (Signature of the person or persons Superintending the School) fames Gelvestont Whahlan WE, the undersigned Members of the Committee, Certify, that we consider the foregoing Statement and Certification to be correct. (Signatures of the Members of the Committee) Chaplain. Carried forward..... Continuation

Continuation of Alphabetical List

		2	3	1 1		0	
XA	ES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days' attendance of each child.	No. of days' attendance of Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	TRADE OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
	Brought forward		2180	1654			
Kes	Kinson Thomes				Wilkinson That	Printer	Portlan
Par	Kinson Thanes Kinson Charlot	210	58		26	do	do
Fai	Kinson Sarah	6	50		do	do	di
			221.2	1654			
	Total		2343	1054			

Signature of the Teachers harlow Heddelth horchel Hedditch

Signature of Clergyman, James Geberton Wilson

of Portland by the last Census, was 480

Signature of the Inspector of the School,

Continuation

Man Hands

	-	· NS
5:	5 ;	MI
of Abstract) Voucher No. of Abstract	1/2	1
Warrant No. 184 .)		
ABSTRACT of the SUMS received in support of the School in connexion with the Church Mugle		
Parificate and of the allowance payable by the Government in aid thereof to		
Teacher of the same, for the period, from 1st ful		
30 . Softe whee 1844, both days inclusive.	1	5
mount paid by Private Individuals, in support of the School, as per statement annexed, 6 9 " £ 6 9 "		
Amount for 1506 days' attendance of the Children whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, as per List annexed, marked B., at fr per diem		
Amount payable from the Colonial Treasury for the Attendance of Children, whose Parents or Guardians are unable to pay for their Education, not exceeding £25 per Quarter, or the amount of Private Subscriptions		7 7
The amount payable from the Colonial Treasury is therefore $arepsilon$ 6 9 \sim		-
I Certify that the whole of the particulars furnished in the above Abstract are true and correct.		
Signature of the Teacher. Tolin Mandes.		
OTE.—If there be no other School of any denomination receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the one above specified, the following Certificate must likewise be added, viz:—		
I Certify, that to the best of my belief, and after due enquiry, I am not aware of there being any other school any denomination, receiving aid from the Government, within five miles of the Place at which this School is held.		• -
Signature of the Clergyman or person Superintending the School.		
I acknowledge to have received this foft day of November 1844, from Mondale — Esquire, Colonial Treasurer, the sum of Line — Pounds,		
Mousdale - Esquire, Colonial Treasurer, the sum of Cy Pounds,		844
ome Account for article I have signed Durlingte Possints of the same Tonon and Date		, ,
ove Account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date.		
Signature of the Teacher. In Hendes.		
£ 6 : 9 · -		
		0)
VITNESS TO THE PAYMENT,	1	

Voucher No.

of Abstract

from the huton Box hool loom 0 4 6 shie _ 0 3 0 whie _ 2 6 never Esq 1 1 0 hawley _ 0 2 6 toland of 5 0 history 10 0 hand some for 10 0 hand some for 10 0 hout some for 0 5 0 kvillians & 0 5 0 tollians & 0 5 0 tollians & 0 5 0 tollians & 0 5 0	horn the hution 13 or and brought forward	from the button Bore shool Room 0 4 6 whie 0 3 0 whie 2 6 Revere lage 1 1 0 lole lager 1 0 0 hawley _ 0 2 6 Blanch 0 5: 0 willnot lage 10 0 knowleymyly 10 0 hantgomyly 10 0 kvillians & 9 5: 0 vere lage 5: 0 grant 2 0 grant 2 0 grant 2 0 Thinning 5: 0	OM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS-R	ECEI	VED.	FROM WHOM RECEIVED.	SUMS RE	CEIVED.	
tee beree	Grant 20	Flemming 5	Blanch. Blanch B	0	521025101055	060060000	Amount brought forward£			
Henring : 3 6 Lead : 26 Thomas - 16								The latest the same of the sam	Control of the last of the las	

Statement

ALPHABETICAL LIST of the Children who attended the School at Bighton connexion with the hunchey luglow from the 1 to July full full form the 1 to July full from the 1 to July full full from the 1 to July full full from the 1 to July full from the NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS. TRADE OR CALLING. PLACE OF ABODE. NAMES OF THE CHILDREN. Besis hall Frances 3 63 63 Besishall James Labourer Brightoin Brushall fames 11 2626 Boseshall Henery 3 26 26 Beseshall William Buckly James 8 23 23 Buckly Timothy Labourer Brighton Carpenter Laniel 6 9 9 Carpenter lathing 4 9 9 Carpenter Land Sawyer 69 Comwall mary 7 46 46 Comwall Edward Labourer Brighton Calcott George 6 61 61 Calcot Rosanna 4 32 52 Calcott Thomas Labourer Labourer Brighton Corbet . Hereauder 4 59 59 Corbet Marke Edward 632 32 Marke George 1 13 13 Mark. Henry fames 4 .39 59 Hemmeny fames Blacksmitte Grant Williamo 3 7474 Grant John Carpenter Brighton Hall Affred 57474 Hall William Brukluger Isrighton Head William Head Edward 4 70 70 Stead William Jabourer Brighten 6 39 39 State Hilliam Salvanor Brighters Hall Eigabeth

Voucher No.

of Abstract

Continuation

.Carried forward ...

Continuation of Alphabetical List

THE RESERVE AND PERSONS ASSESSED.	3	26	4	and the second s	fo fo	
NAMES OF THE CHILDREN.	Ages.	Total number of days' attendance of each child.	Children whose Parents or Guardians are mable to pay for their Education.	NAMES OF THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS.	OR CALLING.	PLACE OF ABODE.
Brought forward						
						1
						1
					1	
Total		150	6 1501	3		
		1 150	77		den mu cone during t	the period specified, and

I Certify that the foregoing is a correct Return of the Attendance at the School under my care, during the period specified, and that, to the best of my belief, after every enquiry, the Parents or Guardians of the Children whose attendance is included in column No. 4, are unable to pay for their Education.

Signature of the Teacher, Lohn Minder

I have carefully inspected this Return, and consider the same, as well as the Certificate of the Teacher thereto subjoined, to be Signature of Clergyman, A. Monton true and Correct.

The Population

Continuation

by the last Census, was

Souls.

I Certify that, having visited the School referred to in the foregoing List, agreeably to the Regulations of 24th September, 1841, and carefully perused the names of the Parents and Guardians of the Children, I am satisfied that the List is correct in every particular.

Signature of the Inspector of the School,

A 12. No. 1. of Abstract Faucher, No. of Abstract o Warrant No. E DEPARTMENT OF Dr. 10 Folin Hinde For the undermentioned SERVICES performed for the Public Service; viz.-AMOUNT. DATE. s. Theding box and preeny Hoof for dray belonging tothe foulbuten abougues I hew Hoste Hook a thedry box Repeding dray pole Thulloute Rus 23'8a aboring for the Soulburn I Certify that the Services charged in the above Account were satisfactorily performed, according to med reement, by the above-named Individual.—I further certify that they were necessarily required for the Public furrvice, and that the Rates charged were the most reasonable for which they could be procured at the tone there nost ere stipulated for. 184, from Moundale ly RECEIVED on the ten skilling the Sum of in full payment of the above Account, for which have signed Duplicate nds, Linds and co eceipts of the same Tenor and Date. the WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT, ar-ITNESS TO THE PAYMENT. R. J. Howard, Government Printer.

A. 12, No. 1. of Abstract. 58 Voucher, No. of Abstract Dr. 10 John W. Morrey 184 . o Warrant No. E DEPARTMENT OF 184 For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service : viz. AMOUNT. DATE. Of 30 Ohe Sonfrey Horse 4 gen. oh Drander I H near Shoulder 20 101/1 Certify that the Quantities of the above-mentioned Articles were duly supplied as stated by the above-named idividual, and that they were conformable to the samples stipulated for, and of good and sufficient quality. I furher certify that they were necessarily required for the Public Service, and that the Prices charged were the most easonable for which the same could be procured at the time of Purchase. RECEIVED on the Pounds, the Sum of Pence, Sterling, in full payment of the Shillings, and have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same Tenor and Date, pursuant to Warbove Account, for which ant of Government, No. dated ITNESS TO THE PAYMENT. R. J. Howard, Government Printer.

5

Instrume October 30. 1844 ME the Undersigned being Shembers fa Boars of Survey have inspected an Non July Horse 4 years obbrand V. H. new Shoulder purchases of Capitan Normey for the Border Police Meter Port District and are of opinion that he is agoor Horse and adapted to the dervice for which he is Ryund. Med aslow Mundel

Voucher No. of ABSTRACT of Abstract 184 . EPARTMENT of Pelice Dr. 10 James Marrison AMOUNT. For the undermentioned viz:-ATE. To admertising \$30 Reward for the apprehension of Stratton and ather 2 hourtions @ 9/3 (31 lines) -Zerus - 6 lines 3/1; every rulengrunt line 8 for 186 TOTAL AMOUNT..... I certify that the Charges in the above Account were actually and necessarily incurred for the Public ce; that they are fair and reasonable; and that the whole amount is justly due to the above-named terms of the Government Order No. 49, of the 15th December, 1826, you are hereby required to pay yment of the above Account, acknowledge to have received this 8 day of New 1814 from Sum of in full payment of the above account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same tenor date. Witness to the payment.

Voucher No. of Abstract DEPARTMENT of Palice For the undermentioned DATE. AMOUNT. Vil 15 30 saturtiains Licensing thecting" me 27 20 poper and printing 100 20 files "Returns of Prisoners in sustands" To fapen sent from thing 100 copies Information form, faction folio - 12 gut 22 20 odustoring Appointment Pound helper, 3 hourtions @ 4/ lon 25 for cent. (10 line) Forms of unlawting - 6 lines, 3/ every subsequent line 5"
for each insuntion - if inserted more Than
tween. 25 for sent discount Total AMOUNT..... £ 3 I certify that the Charges in the above Account were actually and necessarily incurred for the Public ice; that they are fair and reasonable; and that the whole amount is justly due to the above-name! terms of the Government Order No. 49, of the 15th December, 1826, you are hereby required to pay ayment of the above Account, acknowledge to have received this & day of Rol 1844, from Sum of in full payment of the above account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same tenor date. Tum Murion Witness to the payment.

Voucher No. of Abstract 184 . PARTMENT of Cant of Reguests at Salaris AMOUNT. For the undermentioned 6 to adusting Notice of halding a bourt uf Request, I insert in 24 den 25 for ent. (il lines) line I for work insuration - 25 for unt TOTAL AMOUNT.....£ I certify that the Charges in the above Account were actually and necessarily incurred for the Public ; that they are fair and reasonable; and that the whole amount is justly due to the above-named M.Munich Miloni erms of the Government Order No. 49, of the 15th December, 1826, you are hereby required to pay ment of the above Account. Insweledge to have received this 8 day of hor 1844, from m of in full payment of the above account, for which I have signed Duplicate Receipts of the same tenor and itness to the payment.

of Abstract rrant, No. 18 . }	Toucher	, No.	of Abst	act	
PARTMENT of the Colonial Secretary,	1	1.			
Dr.	10 James 1	larra	zon		
For the undermentioned NEWSPAPE	RS supplied for the P	ublic Service	ce, riz. :-		
	PE	RIOD.		OUNT	
ATE.	From	То	£	5.	d.
To Fine Copies of each N	umber of the	1844			
July Aduntion	Newspaper,	Sept.	2 2	10	0
mes Marrison	TOTAL.,		£ 2	10	0
I Certify that the Newspapers charged for	or in the above account h	ave leen di	uly deliver	ed,	le
ECEIVED on the Deren	Lee 181,4, from				
m of		have s	igned		Receip
in full payment of the above	timount, ju				
same Tenor and Pate,		1	Ju	aer	nk
ss to the Payment,		-		-	
; J. Harrison, Printer.					

A. 12, No. 2. of Abstract Voucher, No. f Abstract 184 . Dr. to For the undermentioned ARTICLES supplied for the Public Service : viz .-Gaol Bepartment AMOUNT. 6 Womens Short Sachets & 11-6 Womens Staff fletherats 1/1 18-6 Womens Caps-15. 6 Collen Anudherhifs 6 p. homus Venther Macs 3/2 1 18 - V 3/2 1 18 - V 3/6 10 0 15 M 16 Chemeses ___ 12 May Suck hocks 12 pro Mais Linna shoes 12 Macs Strew Hals Jurvey Chepartment 6 yas Green Baigo - @ Sight Aloude Depar = 1 Blue bloth chartel 1 pr Blu bloth Fromders 1 Mawilfal 1 Regatta Shirt I thike Shul 1 pushoed. 1 Black Lilk Handkin hief 1 pr Blankeld 6 yas Calies for Dusters @ AMOUNT CARRIED OVER....£ dated o Warrant of Government No WITNESS TO THE PAYMENT,